1
Ultrafast Soft Recovery Diode,
60 A FRED PtTM
60EPU04PbF/60APU04PbF
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Ultrafast recovery
• 175 °C operating junction temperature

Vishay High Power Products Ultrafast Soft Recovery Diode,
60 A FRED PtTM
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
1 - Current rating (60 = 60 A)
2 - Circuit configuration:
E = Single diode
A = Single diode, 3 pins
3 - Package:
P = TO-247AC (modified)
4 - Type of silicon:
U = Ultrafast recovery
5 - Voltage rating (04 = 400 V)
6 -  None = Standard production
 PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6
60 E P U 04 PbF
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
1
TO-247, TO-247 modified
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Case style TO-247 (modified)
DIA.15.90 (0.626)
15.30 (0.602)
3.65 (0.144)
3.55 (0.139)
5.70 (0.225)
5.30 (0.208)
4.30 (0.170)
3.70 (0.145)
0.80 (0.032)
0.40 (0.016)
5.30 (0.209)
4.70 (0.185)
2.50 (0.098)
1.50 (0.059)
14.80 (0.583)
14.20 (0.559)
1.40 (0.056)
1.00 (0.039)
10.94 (0.430)
10.86 (0.427)
20.30 (0.800)
19.70 (0.775) 5.50 (0.217)
4.50 (0.177)
(2 places)
2.20 (0.087)
MAX.
2.40 (0.095)
MAX.
1 3
Case style TO-247
DIA.15.90 (0.626)
15.30 (0.602)
3.65 (0.144)
3.55 (0.139)
5.70 (0.225)
5.30 (0.208)
4.30 (0.170)
3.70 (0.145)
0.80 (0.032)
0.40 (0.016)
5.30 (0.209)
4.70 (0.185)
2.50 (0.098)
1.50 (0.059)
14.80 (0.583)
14.20 (0.559)
1.40 (0.056)
1.00 (0.039)